
 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / 
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

1. Solicitation  Number Page of Pages 

CFOPD-25-D-034 1 Attachments 

2. Amendment/Modification 
Number 

3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase 
Request No. 

5. Solicitation Caption 

 
Amendment No. 1 

 
See Box 16C 

 Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 

6. Issued by:   Code  7. Administered by (If other than line 6) 
 
Office of the Chief Financial Officer  
Office of Contracts  
1100 4th Street SW Suite E620 
Washington, DC  20024 
 

 
 

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state 
and zip code) 
 
 
ALL POTENTIAL OFFERORS 

 
X 

9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. 
CFOPD-25-D-034 

 
 

9B. Dated (See Item 11) 
June 9, 2025 

 
 

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No. 
 

 
Code     

  
Facility 

  
 

10B. Dated (See Item 13) 
 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   is extended.  is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning a _1__ written copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer 
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF 
YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram 
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required) 
 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS , 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 

 A.  This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority):  
        

 B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes. 
 

 C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: 
 

 D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) 
Administrative 

E. IMPORTANT:      Contractor  is not       is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office. 
 
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
 
 
The above referenced solicitation to provide Cisco Products Support and Maintenance is hereby amended to reflect the 
following changes (Attachment A) and response to inquiries received (Attachment B). 
 

 
                                                

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
 
 
 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer 

 
Drakus Wiggins  

15B. Name of Contractor 
 
 
 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 
 
 
 

(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

16C. Date Signed 
 
 

June 23, 2025 

  



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

2 | P a g e  
 

Attachment A 
 

The following changes are hereby incorporated into the solicitation. 
 
1. The bid response due date is extended to June 25, 2025, at 2:00pm EST.  

 
2. Section B.5 Price Schedule is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows to revise the 

price schedule for a one-year base period and four, one-year option periods:  
 

B.5 PRICE SCHEDULE  

B.5.1 BASE YEAR 

Contract 
Line-Item 
(CLIN) 

Product Description Manufacturer Part 
Number 

Qty Type Unit Price Total Price 

 
1 

Basic Software Support 
for Secure Endpoint 

SVS-E3S-SECEP-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 
 

 
$________ 

 
2 

Secure Endpoint 
Advantage 

E3S-EP-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
3 

Security EA3.0-Duo 
Advantage edition 
(formerly Access) 

E3S-DUO-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
4 

Basic Software Support 
for Duo 

SVS-E3S-DUO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
5 

ISE Premium E3S-ISE-PRM  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 
 

 
$________ 

 
 

6 

Basic Software Support 
for ISE 

SVS-E3S-ISE-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
7 

Umbrella SIG Advantage E3S-UMB-SIGA  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
8 

FPR1010T Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-FPR1010T  
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
9 

Basic Software Support 
for Cisco Secure Firewall 

SVS-E3S-SFW-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
10 

Cisco FPR TD Virtual 
Base Lic, 3 Gbps 

E3S-SFWFTDV20S-B  
1 

Product  
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
11 

FPR3110 Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-FPR3110T  
4 

Product  
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
12 

Cloud-delivered 
Management for FPR1010 

E3S-CDOFPR1010-P  
2 

Product  
$________ 

 
$________ 
 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

3 | P a g e  
 

 
13 

Cloud-delivered 
Management for FPR3110 

E3S-CDOFPR3110-P  
4 

Product  
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
14 

Cloud-delivered FW 
Management Base Tenant 

 
E3S-O-CDO-BASE 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
15 

Basic Software Support 
for Cloud Delivered 
Firewall Management 

 
SVS-E3S-CDO-B 

 
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
16 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - 
Cisco Talos Incident 
Response 

 
E3-SEC-C-CTIR 

 
600 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
17 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - 
Cisco Talos Incident 
Response 

E3-SEC-CTIR-SVS1  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
18 

 
Secure Client Premier 

 
E3S-AC-APEX 

 
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
19 

 Basic Software Support 
for Security Add-ons 

SVS-E3S-ADDONS-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
20 

SVCS Portfolio EA 
Management Service 
Cisco 

E3-CX-EAMSC  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
21 

SVCS Portfolio T1 
Umbrella SIG ADV SW 
Solution Support - CD 

E3-CX-SIGA-T1SSA  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

Cisco Security Enterprise Agreement   

 
22 Security EA 3.0 Cisco 

Secure Endpoint 
Advantage E3-SEC-EP-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
23 

Security EA 3.0 Cisco 
Secure Firewall E3-SEC-SFW 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
24 Cisco EA 3.0 - Duo 

Advantage edition 
(formerly Access) E3-SEC-DUO-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
25 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-
SUBACCT 
 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-
SUBACCT 
 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

4 | P a g e  
 

 
 

26 Security EA 3.0 Security 
Add-On Products E3-SEC-ADDONS 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
27 Security EA 3.0 Umbrella 

Secure Internet Gateway 
Advantage E3-SEC-UMBSIGA 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
28 Cisco Services Portfolio: 

Umbrella SIG Advantage 
T1 E3-UMBSIGA-SVS1 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
29 

Security EA 3.0 Identity 
Service Engine E3-SEC-ISE 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
30 Security EA 3.0 Cloud 

Delivered Firewall 
Management E3-SEC-CDO 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
31 

Cisco EA 3.0 - Security - 
CTIR Suite E3-SEC-CTIR 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
B.5.1 BASE YEAR TOTAL 

 
$________ 

 

B.5.2 OPTION YEAR ONE 

Contract 
Line-
Item 
(CLIN) 

Product Description Manufacturer Part 
Number 

Qty Type Unit Price Total Price 

 
101 

Basic Software Support for Secure 
Endpoint 

SVS-E3S-SECEP-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
102 

Secure Endpoint Advantage E3S-EP-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
103 

Security EA3.0-Duo Advantage 
edition (formerly Access) 

E3S-DUO-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
104 

Basic Software Support for Duo SVS-E3S-DUO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
105 

ISE Premium E3S-ISE-PRM  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

5 | P a g e  
 

 
 

106 

 
Basic Software Support for ISE 

 
SVS-E3S-ISE-B 

 
1 

 
 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
107 

Umbrella SIG Advantage E3S-UMB-SIGA  
2350 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
108 

FPR1010T Threat Defense Threat, 
Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-
FPR1010T 

 
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
109 

Basic Software Support for Cisco 
Secure Firewall 

SVS-E3S-SFW-B  
1 

 
Support 

$________ $________ 

 
110 

Cisco FPR TD Virtual Base Lic, 3 
Gbps 

E3S-
SFWFTDV20S-B 

 
1 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
111 

FPR3110 Threat Defense Threat, 
Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-
FPR3110T 

 
4 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
112 

Cloud-delivered Management for 
FPR1010 

E3S-CDOFPR1010-
P 

 
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
113 

Cloud-delivered Management for 
FPR3110 

E3S-CDOFPR3110-
P 

 
4 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
114 

Cloud-delivered FW Management 
Base Tenant 

E3S-O-CDO-BASE  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
115 

Basic Software Support for Cloud 
Delivered Firewall Management 

SVS-E3S-CDO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
116 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - Cisco 
Talos Incident Response 

E3-SEC-C-CTIR  
600 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
117 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - Cisco 
Talos Incident Response 

E3-SEC-CTIR-
SVS1 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
118 

Secure Client Premier E3S-AC-APEX  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
119 

 Basic Software Support for 
Security Add-ons 

SVS-E3S-
ADDONS-B 

 
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
120 

SVCS Portfolio EA Management 
Service Cisco 

E3-CX-EAMSC  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

6 | P a g e  
 

 
121 

SVCS Portfolio T1 Umbrella SIG 
ADV SW Solution Support - CD 

E3-CX-SIGA-
T1SSA 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

Cisco Security Enterprise Agreement 

 
 

122 Security EA 3.0 Cisco Secure 
Endpoint Advantage E3-SEC-EP-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

123 Security EA 3.0 Cisco Secure 
Firewall E3-SEC-SFW 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

124 Cisco EA 3.0 - Duo Advantage 
edition (formerly Access) 

E3-SEC-DUO-
ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
125 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-SUBACCT 
 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-
SUBACCT 
 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

126 Security EA 3.0 Security Add-On 
Products E3-SEC-ADDONS 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

127 Security EA 3.0 Umbrella Secure 
Internet Gateway Advantage E3-SEC-UMBSIGA 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

128 Cisco Services Portfolio: Umbrella 
SIG Advantage T1 

E3-UMBSIGA-
SVS1 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

129 Security EA 3.0 Identity Service 
Engine E3-SEC-ISE 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

130 Security EA 3.0 Cloud Delivered 
Firewall Management E3-SEC-CDO 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

131 Cisco EA 3.0 - Security - CTIR 
Suite E3-SEC-CTIR 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
B.5.2 OPTION YEAR ONE 

 
$________ 

 
 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

7 | P a g e  
 

B.5.3 OPTION YEAR TWO 

Contract 
Line-Item 
(CLIN) 

Product Description Manufacturer Part 
Number 

Qty Type Unit Price Total Price 

 
201 

Basic Software Support for 
Secure Endpoint 

SVS-E3S-SECEP-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
202 

Secure Endpoint Advantage E3S-EP-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
203 

Security EA3.0-Duo 
Advantage edition 
(formerly Access) 

E3S-DUO-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
204 

Basic Software Support for 
Duo 

SVS-E3S-DUO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
205 

ISE Premium E3S-ISE-PRM  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

206 

Basic Software Support for 
ISE 

SVS-E3S-ISE-B  
1 

 
 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
207 

Umbrella SIG Advantage E3S-UMB-SIGA  
2350 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
208 

FPR1010T Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-FPR1010T  
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
209 

Basic Software Support for 
Cisco Secure Firewall 

SVS-E3S-SFW-B  
1 

 
Support 

$________ $________ 

 
210 

Cisco FPR TD Virtual Base 
Lic, 3 Gbps 

E3S-SFWFTDV20S-B  
1 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
211 

FPR3110 Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-FPR3110T  
4 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
212 

Cloud-delivered 
Management for FPR1010 

E3S-CDOFPR1010-P  
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
213 

Cloud-delivered 
Management for FPR3110 

E3S-CDOFPR3110-P  
4 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
214 

Cloud-delivered FW 
Management Base Tenant 

E3S-O-CDO-BASE  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
215 

Basic Software Support for 
Cloud Delivered Firewall 
Management 

SVS-E3S-CDO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

8 | P a g e  
 

 
216 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - Cisco 
Talos Incident Response 

E3-SEC-C-CTIR  
600 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
217 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - Cisco 
Talos Incident Response 

E3-SEC-CTIR-SVS1  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
218 

Secure Client Premier E3S-AC-APEX  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
219 

 Basic Software Support for 
Security Add-ons 

SVS-E3S-ADDONS-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
220 

SVCS Portfolio EA 
Management Service Cisco 

E3-CX-EAMSC  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
221 

SVCS Portfolio T1 Umbrella 
SIG ADV SW Solution 
Support - CD 

E3-CX-SIGA-T1SSA  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

Cisco Security Enterprise Agreement 

 
222 

Security EA 3.0 Cisco 
Secure Endpoint Advantage E3-SEC-EP-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
223 

Security EA 3.0 Cisco 
Secure Firewall E3-SEC-SFW 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
224 Cisco EA 3.0 - Duo 

Advantage edition 
(formerly Access) E3-SEC-DUO-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
225 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-SUBACCT 
 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-
SUBACCT 
 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
226 

Security EA 3.0 Security 
Add-On Products E3-SEC-ADDONS 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
227 Security EA 3.0 Umbrella 

Secure Internet Gateway 
Advantage E3-SEC-UMBSIGA 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

9 | P a g e  
 

 
228 Cisco Services Portfolio: 

Umbrella SIG Advantage 
T1 E3-UMBSIGA-SVS1 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

229 Security EA 3.0 Identity 
Service Engine E3-SEC-ISE 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
230 Security EA 3.0 Cloud 

Delivered Firewall 
Management E3-SEC-CDO 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

231 Cisco EA 3.0 - Security - 
CTIR Suite E3-SEC-CTIR 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
B.5.3 OPTION YEAR TWO 

 
$________ 

 

B.5.4 OPTION YEAR THREE 

Contract 
Line-Item 
(CLIN) 

Product Description Manufacturer Part 
Number 

Qty Type Unit Price Total Price 

 
301 

Basic Software Support for 
Secure Endpoint 

SVS-E3S-SECEP-
B 

 
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
302 

Secure Endpoint Advantage E3S-EP-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
303 

Security EA3.0-Duo 
Advantage edition 
(formerly Access) 

E3S-DUO-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
304 

Basic Software Support for 
Duo 

SVS-E3S-DUO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
305 

ISE Premium E3S-ISE-PRM  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

306 

Basic Software Support for 
ISE 

SVS-E3S-ISE-B  
1 

 
 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
307 

Umbrella SIG Advantage E3S-UMB-SIGA  
2350 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
308 

FPR1010T Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-
FPR1010T 

 
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

10 | P a g e  
 

 
309 

Basic Software Support for 
Cisco Secure Firewall 

SVS-E3S-SFW-B  
1 

 
Support 

$________ $________ 

 
310 

Cisco FPR TD Virtual Base 
Lic, 3 Gbps 

E3S-
SFWFTDV20S-B 

 
1 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
311 

FPR3110 Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-
FPR3110T 

 
4 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
312 

Cloud-delivered 
Management for FPR1010 

E3S-
CDOFPR1010-P 

 
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
313 

Cloud-delivered 
Management for FPR3110 

E3S-
CDOFPR3110-P 

 
4 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
314 

Cloud-delivered FW 
Management Base Tenant 

E3S-O-CDO-
BASE 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
315 

Basic Software Support for 
Cloud Delivered Firewall 
Management 

SVS-E3S-CDO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
316 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - 
Cisco Talos Incident 
Response 

E3-SEC-C-CTIR  
600 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
317 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - 
Cisco Talos Incident 
Response 

E3-SEC-CTIR-
SVS1 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
318 

Secure Client Premier E3S-AC-APEX  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
319 

 Basic Software Support for 
Security Add-ons 

SVS-E3S-
ADDONS-B 

 
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
320 

SVCS Portfolio EA 
Management Service Cisco 

E3-CX-EAMSC  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
321 

SVCS Portfolio T1 
Umbrella SIG ADV SW 
Solution Support - CD 

E3-CX-SIGA-
T1SSA 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

Cisco Security Enterprise Agreement 

 
 

322 Security EA 3.0 Cisco 
Secure Endpoint Advantage E3-SEC-EP-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

11 | P a g e  
 

 
323 

Security EA 3.0 Cisco 
Secure Firewall E3-SEC-SFW 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
324 Cisco EA 3.0 - Duo 

Advantage edition 
(formerly Access) 

E3-SEC-DUO-
ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
325 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-SUBACCT 
 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-
SUBACCT 
 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
326 

Security EA 3.0 Security 
Add-On Products E3-SEC-ADDONS 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
327 Security EA 3.0 Umbrella 

Secure Internet Gateway 
Advantage 

E3-SEC-
UMBSIGA 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

328 Security EA 3.0 Cisco 
Secure Endpoint Advantage E3-SEC-EP-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

329 Security EA 3.0 Identity 
Service Engine E3-SEC-ISE 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
330 Security EA 3.0 Cloud 

Delivered Firewall 
Management E3-SEC-CDO 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
331 

Cisco EA 3.0 - Security - 
CTIR Suite E3-SEC-CTIR 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
B.5.4 OPTION YEAR THREE 

 
$________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

12 | P a g e  
 

B.5.5 OPTION YEAR FOUR 

Contract 
Line-Item 
(CLIN) 

Product Description Manufacturer Part 
Number 

Qty Type Unit Price Total Price 

 
401 

Basic Software Support 
for Secure Endpoint 

SVS-E3S-SECEP-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
402 

Secure Endpoint 
Advantage 

E3S-EP-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
403 

Security EA3.0-Duo 
Advantage edition 
(formerly Access) 

E3S-DUO-ADV  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
404 

Basic Software Support 
for Duo 

SVS-E3S-DUO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
405 

ISE Premium E3S-ISE-PRM  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

406 

Basic Software Support 
for ISE 

SVS-E3S-ISE-B  
1 

 
 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
407 

Umbrella SIG Advantage E3S-UMB-SIGA  
2350 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
408 

FPR1010T Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-FPR1010T  
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
409 

Basic Software Support 
for Cisco Secure Firewall 

SVS-E3S-SFW-B  
1 

 
Support 

$________ $________ 

 
410 

Cisco FPR TD Virtual 
Base Lic, 3 Gbps 

E3S-SFWFTDV20S-
B 

 
1 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
411 

FPR3110 Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware, URL 

E3S-SFW-FPR3110T  
4 

 
Product 

$________ $________ 

 
412 

Cloud-delivered 
Management for FPR1010 

E3S-CDOFPR1010-P  
2 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
413 

Cloud-delivered 
Management for FPR3110 

E3S-CDOFPR3110-P  
4 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 
 

 
414 

Cloud-delivered FW 
Management Base Tenant 

E3S-O-CDO-BASE  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
415 

Basic Software Support 
for Cloud Delivered 
Firewall Management 

SVS-E3S-CDO-B  
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

13 | P a g e  
 

 
416 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - 
Cisco Talos Incident 
Response 

E3-SEC-C-CTIR  
600 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
417 

Cisco EA 3.0 Security - 
Cisco Talos Incident 
Response 

E3-SEC-CTIR-SVS1  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
418 

Secure Client Premier E3S-AC-APEX  
2350 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
419 

 Basic Software Support 
for Security Add-ons 

SVS-E3S-ADDONS-
B 

 
1 

 
Support 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
420 

SVCS Portfolio EA 
Management Service 
Cisco 

E3-CX-EAMSC  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
421 

SVCS Portfolio T1 
Umbrella SIG ADV SW 
Solution Support - CD 

E3-CX-SIGA-T1SSA  
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

Cisco Security Enterprsise Agreement  
 

422 Security EA 3.0 Cisco 
Secure Endpoint 
Advantage E3-SEC-EP-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
423 

Security EA 3.0 Cisco 
Secure Firewall E3-SEC-SFW 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
424 Cisco EA 3.0 - Duo 

Advantage edition 
(formerly Access) E3-SEC-DUO-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
425 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-
SUBACCT 
 

 
E3S-DUO-AD-
SUBACCT 
 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
 

426 Security EA 3.0 Security 
Add-On Products E3-SEC-ADDONS 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
427 Security EA 3.0 Umbrella 

Secure Internet Gateway 
Advantage E3-SEC-UMBSIGA 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

14 | P a g e  
 

 
428 Security EA 3.0 Cisco 

Secure Endpoint 
Advantage E3-SEC-EP-ADV 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
429 

Security EA 3.0 Identity 
Service Engine E3-SEC-ISE 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
430 Security EA 3.0 Cloud 

Delivered Firewall 
Management E3-SEC-CDO 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
431 

Cisco EA 3.0 - Security - 
CTIR Suite E3-SEC-CTIR 

 
1 

 
Product 

 
$________ 

 
$________ 

 
B.5.5 OPTION YEAR FOUR 

 
$________ 

 

3. Section F.2.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows to change the term to four, 
one-year option periods:  

F.2.1 The District may extend the term of this contract for a period of four (4), one (1) year 
option period, or successive fractions thereof, by written notice to the Contractor 
before the expiration of the contract; provided that the District will give the 
Contractor preliminary written notice of its intent to extend before the contract 
expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the District to an extension. The 
exercise of this option is subject to the availability of funds at the time of the exercise 
of this option.  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



Solicitation CFOPD-25-D-034  
Cisco Products Support and Maintenance 
Amendment No. 1 
 

15 | P a g e  
 

Attachment B 
 

The following are responses to inquiries received. 
 

Question 1: Confirm whether the Solicitation is requesting two separate 5-year support 
terms—one for the Base Year (B.5.1) and another for Option Year One (B.5.2)? 

Response 1. No, the solicitation is amended for a term of a one-year base period and four, 
one-year option periods. See Attachment A Items 1 and 2. 


